
txt pict

7
9

10
12

úvod
Rostislav Koštial
Adam Vrbka
Jiří Černický
Martina Pachmanová

72
76
80
84
90
94
98
102

20
32
38
40
46
50
54
64

105

účastníci / members 
Michaela Černická
Klára Čermáková
Julie Béna
Zdena Kolečková
Adéla Strnadová, studentka / student
Emóke Vargová
Marie Tomanová, host / guest 
Jiří Černický, kurátor / curator

125
130
130

132

147

práce a akce / works & events 
kdo je kdo
resumé
poděkování

ostatní díla / other works

English texts


